1 400-2 500 KG
R1.4-R2.5
REACH TRUCK
2
4.1	 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward	 a / b (°)
4.2	 Height of mast, lowered	 h1 (mm)
4.3	 Free lift	 h2 (mm)
4.4	 Lift	 h3 (mm)

10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat	 dB(A)
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufcturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric  (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/Rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
		  R1.4			   R1.6			   R1.6N			   R2.0
 		 Electric (battery)	  	Electric (battery)	  	Electric (battery)	  	Electric (battery)
		  Seated			   Seated			   Seated			   Seated
		  1.4			   1.6			   1.6			   2.0
		  600			   600			   600			   600
		  402			   452			   382			   430
		  1400			   1450			   1450			   1500
		  3112			   3162			   3111			   3615
	 1977		  1135	 2018		  1144	 1922		  1189	 2261		  1354
	 682		  3830	 601		  4162	 569		  4142	 671		  4943
	 1778		  2735	 1853		  2909	 1680		  3032	 2032		  3583
	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan
		  343 x 140			   343 x 140			   343 x 140			   343 x 140
		  285 x 100			   285 x 100			   285 x 100			   285 x 100
		  1x/2			   1x/2			   1x/2			   1x/2
		  1155			   1155			   1025			   1155
		  2 / 4			   2 / 4			   2 / 4			   2 / 4
		  2195			   2195			   2195			   2195
		  1648			   1648			   1648			   1582
		  5000			   5000			   5000			   4650
		  5563			   5563			   5563			   5263
		  2175			   2175			   2175			   2175
		  1082			   1082			   1082			   1082
		  308			   308			   308			   308
		  2379			   2379			   2449			   2451
		  1229			   1229			   1299			   1301
		  1265			   1265			   1125			   1265
	 40	 80	 1150	 40	 120	 1150	 40	 120	 1150	 40	 120	 1150
		  2A			   2A			   2A			   2A
		  700			   700			   700			   700
		  220/640			   260/680			   260/680			   260/680
		  900			   900			   795			   900
		  585			   635			   565			   613
		  75			   75			   75			   65
		  75			   75			   75			   65
		  2718			   2731			   2762			   2795
		  2764			   2767			   2811			   2835
		  1671			   1718			   1700			   1767
		  1795			   1845			   1845			   1895
		  550			   550			   550			   550
		  371			   371			   371			   371
	 11 / 11 (14 / 14) 	 11 / 11 (14 / 14) 	 11 / 11 (14 / 14) 	 14 / 14
	 11 / 11 (14 / 14)	 11 / 11 (14 / 14)	 11 / 11 (14 / 14)	 14 / 14
	 0.37 / 0.63 (0.47 / 0.73)	 0.32 / 0.63 (0.42 / 0.73)	 0.32 / 0.63 (0.42 / 0.73)	 0.37 / 0.64
	 0.55	 0.55	 0.55	 0.55 / 0.50
	 0.17 / 0.17	 0.17 / 0.17	 0.17 / 0.17	 0.17 / 0.17
	 10 / 15	 10 / 15	 10 / 15	 10 / 15
	 10 / 15	 10 / 15	 10 / 15	 10 / 15
	 3.3 / 3.3 (2.6 / 2.6)	 3.4 / 3.4 (2.7 / 2.7)	 3.4 / 3.4 (2.7 / 2.7)	 2.6 / 2.5
		  Electric			   Electric			   Electric			   Electric
		  6.4			   6.4			   6.4			   6.4
		  14			   14			   14			   14
		  C			   C			   C			   C
		  48 / 420 n			   48 / 420 n			   48 / 420 n			   48 / 560 n
		  750			   750			   750			   939
		  3.8			   4.0			   4.0			   4.6
		 AC -Controller 			 AC -Controller		  AC -Controller		  AC -Controller
	 180	 180	 180	 180
	 20	 20	 20	 20
		  <69.7			   <69.7			   <69.7			   <69.7
2.1	 Service weight	 kg

(h3) mm
Manufcturer’s
type designation
Manufcturer’s
type designation
R1.4
R1.6
R2.0
R2.5
R1.6N
Lift
(h3) mm
	 5000	 1648	 2195	 5563	 911
	 5250	 1734	 2281	 5813	 936
	 5500	 1820	 2367	 6063	 961
	 5750	 1906	 2453	 6313	 986
	 6000	 1992	 2539	 6563	 1010
	 6250	 2078	 2625	 6813	 1035
	 6500	 2164	 2711	 7063	 1060
	 6750	 2250	 2797	 7313	 1090
	 7000	 2336	 2883	 7563	 1115
	 7250	 2422	 2969	 7813	 1140
	 7500	 2508	 3055	 8063	 1164
	 7750	 2594	 3141	 8313	 1220
	 8000	 2680	 3227	 8563	 1244
	 8250	 2766	 3313	 8813	 1269
	 8500	 2852	 3399	 9063	 1299
	 8750	 2938	 3485	 9313	 1324
	 9000	 3024	 3571	 9563	 1349
	 9250	 3110	 3657	 9813	 1376
	 9500	 3196	 3753	 10063	 1407
	 9750	 3282	 3839	 10313	 1431
	 10000	 3368	 3925	 10563	 1460
	 10250	 3454	 4011	 10813	 1485
	 10500	 3540	 4097	 11063	 1509
	 4650	 1582	 2195	 5263	 958
	 4900	 1668	 2281	 5513	 985
	 5150	 1754	 2367	 5763	 1012
	 5400	 1840	 2453	 6013	 1038
	 5650	 1926	 2539	 6263	 1065
	 5900	 2012	 2625	 6513	 1092
	 6150	 2098	 2711	 6763	 1118
	 6400	 2184	 2797	 7013	 1150
	 6650	 2270	 2883	 7263	 1177
	 6900	 2356	 2969	 7513	 1204
	 7150	 2442	 3055	 7763	 1230
	 7400	 2528	 3141	 8013	 1288
	 7650	 2614	 3227	 8263	 1314
	 7900	 2700	 3313	 8513	 1341
	 8150	 2786	 3399	 8763	 1373
Free lift
(h2) mm

(h3) mm
Manufcturer’s
type designation
Manufcturer’s
type designation
Free lift
(h2) mm
Free lift
(h2) mm
Height of mast lowered
(h1) mm
Height of mast lowered
(h1) mm
Height, mast extended w
(h4) mm
Height, mast extended w
(h4) mm
Weight v «
kg
Weight v«
kg
	 7900	 2680	 3227	 8463	 1376
	 8150	 2766	 3313	 8713	 1404
	 8400	 2852	 3399	 8963	 1438
	 8650	 2938	 3485	 9213	 1467
	 8900	 3024	 3571	 9463	 1495
	 9150	 3110	 3657	 9713	 1523
	 9400	 3196	 3753	 9963	 1558
	 9650	 3282	 3839	 10213	 1586
	 9900	 3368	 3925	 10463	 1649
	 10150	 3454	 4011	 10713	 1677
	 10400	 3540	 4097	 10963	 1706
	 10650	 3626	 4183	 11213	 1734
	 10900	 3712	 4269	 11463	 1763
	 11150	 3798	 4355	 11713	 1791
	 11400	 3884	 4441	 11963	 1819
	 7750	 2614	 3227	 8363	 1402
	 8000	 2700	 3313	 8613	 1431
	 8250	 2786	 3399	 8863	 1465
	 8500	 2872	 3485	 9113	 1494
	 8750	 2958	 3571	 9363	 1523
	 9000	 3044	 3657	 9613	 1552
	 9250	 3130	 3753	 9863	 1587
	 9500	 3216	 3839	 10113	 1615
	 9750	 3302	 3925	 10363	 1678
	 10000	 3388	 4011	 10613	 1707
	 10250	 3474	 4097	 10863	 1736
	 10500	 3560	 4183	 11113	 1765
	 10750	 3646	 4269	 11363	 1793
	 11000	 3732	 4355	 11613	 1822
	 11250	 3818	 4441	 11863	 1851
	 11500	 3904	 4527	 12113	 1880
	 11750	 3990	 4613	 12363	 1908
	 12000	 4076	 4699	 12613	 1937
	 12250	 4162	 4785	 12863	 1966
	 12500	 4248	 4871	 13113	 1995
	 12750	 4334	 4957	 13373	 2024
8
MAST INFORMATION
Values shown are for standard equipment. When using non-standard equipment these values may change. Please contact your Hyster dealer for information.
R1.4, R1.6, R1.6N

(h3) mm
Manufcturer’s
type designation
Manufcturer’s
type designation
Free lift
(h2) mm
Free lift
(h2) mm
Height of mast lowered
(h1) mm
Height of mast lowered
(h1) mm
Height, mast extended w
(h4) mm
Height, mast extended w
(h4) mm
Weight v«
kg
Weight v«
kg
	 6650	 1700	 2280	 7230	 1014
	 7050	 1800	 2380	 7630	 1046
	 7450	 1900	 2480	 8030	 1078
	 7850	 2000	 2580	 8430	 1110
	 8050	 2050	 2630	 8630	 1126
	 8300	 2150	 2730	 8880	 1158
	 8500	 2200	 2780	 9080	 1207
	 8700	 2250	 2830	 9280	 1223
	 9150	 2400	 2980	 9730	 1271
	 9400	 2500	 3080	 9980	 1303
	 9850	 2650	 3230	 10430	 1351
	 10050	 2700	 3280	 10630	 1367
	 7050	 1800	 2380	 7630	 1295
	 7450	 1900	 2480	 8030	 1335
	 7850	 2000	 2580	 8430	 1375
	 8050	 2050	 2630	 8630	 1395
	 8300	 2150	 2730	 8880	 1435
	 8500	 2200	 2780	 9080	 1490
	 8700	 2250	 2830	 9280	 1510
	 9150	 2400	 2980	 9730	 1570
	 9400	 2500	 3080	 9980	 1610
	 9850	 2650	 3230	 10430	 1670
	 10050	 2700	 3280	 10630	 1690
	 10300	 2800	 3380	 10880	 1730
	 10500	 2850	 3430	 11080	 1750
	 10750	 2950	 3530	 11330	 1790
	 11000	 3050	 3630	 11580	 1830
	 11400	 3150	 3730	 11980	 1870
R1.4
R1.6
R2.0
R2.5
R1.6N
R2.0HD
9
BATTERY INFORMATION - R1.4, R1.6, R1.6N
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
	 C “Super	 C	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4
	 402	 330	 330	 258	 258
	 1400	 1400	 1400	 1400	 1400
	 3112	 3309	 3320	 3495	 3541
	 1977 / 1135	 2025 / 1285	 2032 / 1289	 2055 / 1440	 2084 / 1457
	 682 / 3830	 792 / 3917	 800 / 3921	 885 / 4010	 914 / 4027
	 1778 / 2735	 1753 / 2956	 1760 / 2960	 1711 / 3184	 1741 / 3201
	 2379	 2451	 2451	 2523	 2523
	 1229	 1301	 1301	 1373	 1373
	 585	 513	 513	 441	 441
	 2718	 2771	 2771	 2825	 2826
	 2764	 2829	 2829	 2895	 2895
	 1671	 1671	 1671	 1671	 1671
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 48 / 465	 48 / 560	 48 / 620	 48 / 700 	 48 / 775
	 750	 939	 950	 1119	 1165
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4	 R1.4
	 452	 380	 380	 308	 308
	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 3162	 3360	 3371	 3546	 3592
	 2018 / 1144	 2069 / 1291	 2077 / 1294	 2103 / 1443	 2133 / 1459
	 601 / 4162	 714 / 4246	 721 / 4250	 810 / 4336	 839 / 4352
	 1853 / 2909	 1825 / 3135	 1832 / 3139	 1779 / 3367	 1809 / 3383
	 2379	 2451	 2451	 2523	 2523
	 1229	 1301	 1301	 1373	 1373
	 635	 563	 563	 491	 491
	 2731	 2781	 2781	 2834	 2834
	 2767	 2830	 2830	 2896	 2896
	 1718	 1718	 1718	 1718	 1718
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 48 / 465	 48 / 560	 48 / 620	 48 / 700 	 48 / 775
	 750	 939	 950	 1119	 1165
	 B “Super”	 B	 B “Super”	 B	 B “Super”
	 R1.6N	 R1.6N	 R1.6N	 R1.6N	 R1.6N
	 382	 292	 292	 202	 202
	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 3115	 3309	 3317	 3498	 3514
	 1924 / 1191	 1947 / 1362	 1952 / 1365	 1955 / 1543	 1965 / 1549
	 572 / 4143	 672 / 4237	 677 / 4240	 757 / 4341	 766 / 4347
	 1682 / 3033	 1606 / 3303	 1611 / 3306	 1514 / 3584	 1524 / 3590
	 2449	 2539	 2539	 2629	 2629
	 1299	 1389	 1389	 1479	 1479
	 565	 475	 475	 385	 385
	 2762	 2828	 2828	 2898	 2899
	 2811	 2893	 2893	 2976	 2976
	 1700	 1700	 1700	 1700	 1700
	 B “Super”	 B	 B “Super”	 B	 B “Super”
	 48 / 465	 48 / 560	 48 / 620	 48 / 700 	 48 / 775
	 750	 937	 945	 1119	 1135
R1
.4

BATTERY INFORMATION - R2.0, R2.5, R1.6HD, R2.0HD
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V) / (Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R2.0	 R2.0	 R2.0
	 430	 358	 358
	 1500	 1500	 1500
	 3626	 3801	 3847
	 2268 / 1358	 2296 / 1504	 2326 / 1520
	 679 / 4947	 770 / 5030	 801 / 5046
	 2039 / 3586	 1971 / 3829	 2002 / 3845
	 2451	 2523	 2523
	 1301	 1373	 1373
	 613	 541	 541
	 2795	 2846	 2846
	 2835	 2900	 2900
	 1767	 1767	 1767
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 48 / 620	 48 / 700 	 48 / 775
	 950	 1119	 1165
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R2.5	 R2.5	 R2.5
	 503	 431	 431
	 1650	 1650	 1650
	 4084	 4230	 4292
	 2552/1532	 2565/1665	 2606/1686
	 804/5780	 876/5855	 917/5875
	 2402/4182	 2306/4424	 2348/4444
	 2528	 2600	 2600
	 1378	 1450	 1450
	 686	 614	 614
	 2890	 2938	 2938
	 2915	 2978	 2978
	 1911	 1911	 1911
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 48/775	 48/840 	 48/930
	 1165	 1306	 1368
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R1.6HD	 R1.6HD	 R1.6HD
	 308	 308	 308
	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 4049	 4224	 4270
	 2424 / 1625	 2428 / 1796	 2457 / 1813
	 891 / 4758	 979 / 4845	 1009 / 4861
	 2180 / 3469	 2104 / 3720	 2134 / 3736
	 2523	 2523	 2523
	 1373	 1373	 1373
	 491	 491	 491
	 2834	 2834	 2834
	 2896	 2896	 2896
	 1718	 1718	 1718
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 48 / 620	 48 / 700 (6)	 48 / 775
	 950	 1119	 1165
	 C “Super”	 C	 C “Super”
	 R2.0HD	 R2.0HD	 R2.0HD
	 353	 281	 281
	 1500	 1500	 1500

BATTERY INFORMATION - WIDE - R1.6, R2.0, R1.6HD
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
	 C	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6
	 452	 380	 308	 452	 380	 308
	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 3214	 3409	 3571	 3214	 3409	 3571
	 2062 / 1172	 2096 / 1313	 2093 / 1478	 2062 / 1172	 2096 / 1313	 2093 / 1478
	 592 / 4242	 690 / 4319	 728 / 4444	 592 /4 242	 690 / 4319	 728 / 4444
	 1862 / 2973	 1816 / 3193	 1710 / 3462	 1862 / 2973	 1816 / 3193	 1710 / 3462
	 2379	 2451	 2523	 2379	 2451	 2523
	 1229	 1301	 1373	 1229	 1301	 1373
	 1465	 1465	 1465	 1465	 1465	 1465
	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A
	 900	 900	 900	 900	 900	 900
	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884
	 1095	 1095	 1095	 1095	 1095	 1095
	 635	 563	 491	 635	 563	 491
	 2731	 2781	 2834	 2731	 2781	 2834
	 2766	 2830	 2896	 2766	 2830	 2896
	 1720	 1720	 1720	 1720	 1720	 1720
	 C	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 48 / 420	 48 / 560	 48 / 700	 48 / 465	 48 / 620	 48 / 775
	 750	 939	 1119	 750	 950	 1165
	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 R2.0	 R2.0	 R2.0	 R2.0
	 430	 358	 430	 358
	 1500	 1500	 1500	 1500
	 3715	 3878	 3715	 3878
	 2329 / 1386	 2327 / 1551	 2329 / 1386	 2327 / 1551
	 672 / 5043	 707 / 5171	 672 / 5043	 707 / 5171
	 2054 / 3661	 1927 / 3951	 2054 / 3661	 1927 / 3951
	 2451	 2523	 2451	 2523
	 1301	 1373	 1301	 1373
	 1465	 1465	 1465	 1465
	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A
	 900	 900	 900	 900
	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884	 260 / 884
	 1095	 1095	 1095	 1095
	 613	 541	 613	 541
	 2792	 2843	 2792	 2843
	 2832	 2896	 2832	 2896
	 1768	 1768	 1768	 1768
	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 48 / 560	 48 / 700	 48 / 620	 48 / 775
	 939	 1119	 950	 1165
	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 R1.6HD	 R1.6HD	 R1.6HD	 R1.6HD
	 308	 308	 308	 308
	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 4141	 4304	 4141	 4304
	 2502 / 1639	 2468 / 1836	 2502 / 1639	 2468 / 1836

BATTERY INFORMATION - EXTRA WIDE - R1.6, R2.0, R1.6HD
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
		 Truck dimensions for different batteries	 Battery type
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ 	 kg
2.4	 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.5	 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear 	 kg
4.19	 Overall length 	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of forks	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width ¥	 b1/b2 (mm)
4.23	 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24	 Fork-carriage width	 b3 (mm)
4.25	 Distance between fork-arms min/max Ó	 b5 (mm)
4.26	 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces	 b4 (mm)
4.28	 Reach distance	 l4 (mm)
4.34.1	 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways 	 Ast (mm)
4.34.2	 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise	 Ast (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
6.3	 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no
6.4	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5	 (V)/(Ah)
6.5	 Battery weight U 	 kg
	 C	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6	 R1.6
	 452	 380	 308	 452	 380	 308
	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450	 1450
	 3331	 3506	 3661	 3331	 3506	 3661
	 2127 / 1204	 2158 / 1348	 2138 / 1523	 2127 / 1204	 2158 / 1348	 2138 / 1523
	 630 / 4301	 728 / 4378	 740 / 4522	 630 / 4301	 728 / 4378	 740 / 4522
	 1920 / 3011	 1872 / 3234	 1738 / 3523	 1920 / 3011	 1872 / 3234	 1738 / 3523
	 2379	 2451	 2523	 2379	 2451	 2523
	 1229	 1301	 1373	 1229	 1301	 1373
	 1665	 1665	 1665	 1665	 1665	 1665
	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A
	 1100	 1100	 1100	 1100	 1100	 1100
	 260 / 1078	 260 / 1078	 260 / 1078	 260 / 1078	 260 / 1078	 260 / 1078
	 1295	 1295	 1295	 1295	 1295	 1295
	 635	 563	 491	 635	 563	 491
	 2780	 2830	 2883	 2780	 2830	 2883
	 2815	 2879	 2945	 2815	 2879	 2945
	 1767	 1767	 1767	 1767	 1767	 1767
	 C	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 48 / 420	 48 / 560	 48 / 700	 48 / 465	 48 / 620	 48 / 775
	 750	 939	 1119	 750	 950	 1165
	 C	 C	 C “Super”	 C “Super”
	 R2.0	 R2.0	 R2.0	 R2.0
	 430	 358	 430	 358
	 1500	 1500	 1500	 1500
	 4041	 4195	 4041	 4195
	 2573 / 1468	 2553 / 1643	 2573 / 1468	 2553 / 1643
	 890 / 5152	 895/ 5300	 890 / 5152	 895 / 5300
	 2293 / 3748	 2134 / 4062	 2293 / 3748	 2134 / 4062
	 2451	 2523	 2451	 2523
	 1301	 1373	 1301	 1373
	 1665	 1665	 1665	 1665
	 2A	 2A	 2A	 2A